

FILED **KERN COUNTY** 

SEP 18	3 2020
--------	--------

MARY B. BEDARD AUDITOR CONTROLLER-COUNTY CLERK

n		ι.
1	ιU	

Office of Planning and Research For U.S. Mail: Street Address: P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044

Notice of Determination

1400 Tenth Street Sacramento, CA 95814

⊠ County Clerk County of: Kern Address: 1115 Truxtun Avenue, Bakersfield CA 93301

Public Agency: Buena Vista Water Storage District

DEPUTY

Appendix D

Address: 525 Main St. Buttonwillow, CA 93206

Contact: Tim Ashlock Phone: 661-764-2901 Lead Agency (if different from above): Kern Fan Authority

Address: 849 Allen Road, Bakersfield CA 93314

Contact: Eric Averett Phone: (661) 589-6045

BY

FROM:

Subject: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2019109085

Project Title: Kern Fan Authority Integration

Project Location (include county): Kern County, California

Project Description: Kern Fan Authority (KFA) member districts seek to integrate their various water management activities to achieve more efficient operations and flexible response capabilities. Over the last decade, the member districts of the KFA have developed various water management and groundwater banking programs, and each has its own water conveyance, recharge, extraction, and storage infrastructure. By integrating their respective water management activities, Rosedale-Rio Bravo Water Storage District, Kern Delta Water District, Henry Miller Water District, and Buena Vista Water Storage District will be able to maximize their ability to exchange, transfer, recharge, recover, and operate individual water management activities. This integration would create opportunities for the reciprocal use of facilities and infrastructure among the four members and would not require any new construction. In addition, this integration would be limited by the existing capacity and operational constraints of the individual programs of each agency.

This is to advise that the Buena Vista Water Storage District has approved the above described project on  $(\Box Lead Agency or \boxtimes Responsible Agency)$ 

and has made the following determinations regarding the above described projects.

(Date)

- 1. The project [ will will not] have a significant effect on the environment.
- 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- 3. Mitigation measures  $[\Box]$  were  $[\Box]$  were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.
- A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [ was 🛛 was not] adopted for this project. 4.
- A statement of Overriding Considerations [ was 🛛 was not] adopted for this project. 5.
- 6. Findings  $[\Box]$  were  $\boxtimes$  were not made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

Notice of Environmental Document Posted by County Clerk on 7 and for 30 days thereafter, Pursuant to Section 21152(C), Public Resources Code

Authority cited: Section 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference: Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

18457

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the Negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:

849 Allen Road, Bakersfield, CA 9.	3314				
Signature (Public Agency)	-4-	Title:	Engineer	Marayo-	
Date: 9-16-2020	Date Received filing	at OPR:		100	

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

Sep 21 2020

## STATE CLEARING HOUSE

Kern County Clerks Office 1115 Truxtun Ave Bakersfield CA 93301 661-868-3588

CEQA NOD w/ Neg Dec #16024

Total

Check #14579

Change

ORDER NO: 375469 MAIL 1/29/2020 4:04:38 PM BAKERSFIELD MAYRA HERNANDEZ



1 @ \$2,456.750 \$2,456.75 \$2,456.75

\$2,456.75

\$0.00





2020 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT DFW 753.5a (Rev. 12/01/19) Previously DFG 753.5a

and a second		RECEIPT	UMBER:	
		15 01	292020	15142394
		STATE CLE	ARINGHOUSE	NUMBER (if applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLE	ARLY			
LEAD AGENCY	LEAD AGENCY EMAIL		DATE	
KERN FAN AUTHORITY			1/29/20	20
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING		22m. w	DOCUME	INT NUMBER
Kern		DV	16024	
PROJECT TITLE			li	
KERN FAN AUTHORITY INTEGRATION				
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT E	MAIL	PHONE	UMBER
KERN FAN AUTHORITY			(661)5	589-6045
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODI	Ē
849 ALLEN ROAD	BAKERSFIELD	CA	93314	
PROJECT APPLICANT (check appropriate hox)				
Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	Sta	te Agency	X Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:				
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,343.25	s	0.00
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,406.75	s	2,406.75
Certified Regulatory Program document (CRP)		\$1,136.50	\$	0.00
-				
Exempt from fee				
Notice of Exemption (attach)				
CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)				
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash received)	Bipt copy)			
Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water R	Possuress Central Poard ealul	\$850.00	s	0.00
County documentary handling fee	resources control board only)	\$000.00	s	50.00
Other			s	
PAYMENT METHOD:	and the second second			
Cash Credit Check Other	TOTAL F	ECEIVED	\$ 1.144	2,456.75
Incore to a second		1.00	Set for	
SIGNATURE	AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED N	AME AND TIT	'LE	te age and the second second
V : U. Cerrivel			. 500	
X	M. HERNANDEZ, KERN COL	INTY CLERI	K, FSS	



COPY - CDFW/ASB



## State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife 2020 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT DFW 753.5a (Rev. 12/01/19) Previously DFG 753.5a

-	R	ECEIPT NUM	IBER:
	1	5 09182	2020 — 15144727
	S	TATE CLEAR	INGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.			
LEAD AGENCY	EAD AGENCY EMAIL		DATE
KERN FAN AUTHORITY			9/18/2020
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMENT NUMBER
Kern			18457
PROJECT TITLE			
KERN FAN AUTHORITY INTERGRATION			
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT EMA	L	PHONE NUMBER
BUENA VISTA WATER STORAGE DISTRCIT			(661)764-2901
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE
525 MAIN ST.	BUTTONWILLOW	CA	93206
PROJECT APPLICANT (check appropriate box)			
Local Public Agency	Other Special District	State A	gency 🗌 Private Entity
<ul> <li>Environmental Impact Report (EIR)</li> <li>Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)</li> <li>Certified Regulatory Program document (CRP)</li> <li>Exempt from fee         <ul> <li>Notice of Exemption (attach)</li> <li>CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)</li> </ul> </li> <li>Fee previously paid (attach previously lasued cash receipt copy)</li> </ul>	<b>\$</b> 2,	343.25 \$ 406.75 \$ 136.50 \$	0.00 0.00 0.00
Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources)	Control Board only) \$	350.00 \$	0.00
County documentary handling fee		\$	50.00
		\$	
PAYMENT METHOD:			
Cash Credit 🗵 Check 🗋 Other	TOTAL REC	EIVED \$	50.00
XXIM	Y OF FILING PRINTED NAM		ERK, FSS

COPY - CDFW/ASB



## CEQA Transmittal Memorandum

RECEIVED KERN COUNTY

SEP 17 2020

Attach one transmittal memorandum to the front of the original CEQA document. Clip copies in back.

1) If notice requires F&W receipt, you must provide a minimum of 3 copies of the document.

2) If notice does not require F&W receipt, you must provide a minimum of 2 copies of the document.

	AUDITOR CONTROL FARLY
TYPE OR PR LEAD AGENCY Kern Fan Authority	RINT CLEARLY BYDE
	(
PROJECT TITLE Kern Fan Authority Integ	Jration
PROJECT APPLICANT Buena Vista Water S	storage District
PHONE NUMBER (661) 764-2901	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS 525 Main St.	
CITY Buttonwillow	STATE CA ZIP CODE 93206
WORK ORDER # 30-Day Posting [	📋 35-Day Posting 🔲 45-Day Posting 🔲 Other
CONTACT PERSON Tim Ashlock	PHONE NUMBER (661) 764-2901
CHECK DOCUMENT BEING FILED:	
Notice of Availability	
	No Fee
Notice of Preparation	No Fee
	No Fee
Other	No Fee
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)	\$3343.2
	V receipt) F&W Receipt Number#No Fee
	\$50.00
Previously paid F&W (must attach F&W)	
	er must be attached)No Fee \$50.00
	No Fee
County Administrative Fee	
	TOTAL \$ 50.00
*Additional copies to be returned to: *Method of return: Hold for pick-up/Call # 322-	4417 (Lupe) Interoffice Mail
PAYMENT METHOD: ALL APPLICABLE FEES MUS	T BE PAID AT THE TIME OF FILING
U JV - Trans Code Dept Fund	Expense Key
☐ Money Order ☐ Check	Notice of Environmental Document

and for 30 days thereafter, Pursuant to Section 21152(C), Public Resources Code